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Contest Name
Governor / Lt. Governor
Comptroller
Attorney General
U.s. Senator
Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4
State Senator (21) Legislative District 21
House Of Delegates (21) Legislative Districts 21
County Executive
County Council At Large
County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1
Judge Of The Circuit Court (7) Judicial Circuit 7
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large
State's Attorney
Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Register Of Wills
Judge Of The Orphans' Court
Sheriff
Question 1
Question 2
Question 3
Question 4
Question 5
Question A
Question B
Question C
Question D
Question E
Question F
Question G
Question H
Question |

Question J

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel

No

2022-11-17 13:05

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

8

131

2104

888

11

Cast by
Contest

186,228
183,734
183,615
185,662
117,042

17,217
38,749
172,097
285,111

16,857
150,576
158,673
157,340
168,704
163,769
164,580
419,548
164,724
172,536
176,746
170,088
176,847
159,726
177,074
175,440
172,342
172,886
171,450
170,075
172,086
176,924
174,601

171,358

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%
0.002%
0.001%
0.006%
0.338%
0.002%
0.738%
0.000%
0.002%
0.003%
0.003%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.212%
0.004%
0.006%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.005%
0.003%
0.003%
0.005%
0.004%
0.002%
0.004%
0.007%
0.002%
0.001%

0.005%



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63
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Board Of Education (2) Board Of Education District 2
State Senator (47) Legislative District 47

House Of Delegates (47a) Legislative Districts 47a
County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5

County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3

State Senator (22) Legislative District 22

House Of Delegates (22) Legislative Districts 22

Representative In Congress (5) Congressional District 5

State Senator (23) Legislative District 23

House Of Delegates (23) Legislative Districts 23
County Council (9) Councilmanic District 9

Board Of Education (9) Board Of Education District 9
County Council (6) Councilmanic District 6

State Senator (25) Legislative District 25

House Of Delegates (25) Legislative Districts 25
County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4

State Senator (27) Legislative District 27

House Of Delegates (27b) Legislative Districts 27b
House Of Delegates (27a) Legislative Districts 27a
State Senator (26) Legislative District 26

House Of Delegates (26) Legislative Districts 26
County Council (8) Councilmanic District 8

State Senator (24) Legislative District 24

House Of Delegates (24) Legislative Districts 24
County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7

Board Of Education (6) Board Of Education District 6
Board Of Education (3) Board Of Education District 3
County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2

House Of Delegates (47b) Legislative Districts 47b

Representative In Congress (8) Congressional District 8

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel No 2022-11-17 13:05
1 12,630 0.008%
2 12,978 0.015%

51 17,077 0.299%
1 16,369 0.006%
0 11,697 0.000%
2 18,193 0.011%

288 46,474 0.620%
2 67,772 0.003%
0 37,628 0.000%
309 84,127 0.367%
2 28,143 0.007%
1 25,420 0.004%
0 27,955 0.000%
0 28,484 0.000%
265 72,292 0.367%
0 24,473 0.000%
0 9,907 0.000%
0 5,155 0.000%
1 3,966 0.025%
0 28,269 0.000%

125 69,835 0.179%
1 19,010 0.005%
0 26,200 0.000%

282 66,372 0.425%
0 15,236 0.000%

2 20,138 0.010%

0 9,297 0.000%

1 9,049 0.011%

0 2,568 0.000%

0 18 0.000%
4612 6,341,137 0.073%




