

md_17_princegeorges_2022g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated Report Created:

phase1 No 2022-11-17 13:05

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Governor / Lt. Governor	(ABS value) [1]	186,228	0.004%
2	Comptroller	6	183,734	0.003%
3	Attorney General	5	183,615	0.003%
4	U.s. Senator	3	185,662	0.002%
5	Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4	1	117,042	0.001%
6	State Senator (21) Legislative District 21	1	17,217	0.006%
7	House Of Delegates (21) Legislative Districts 21	131	38,749	0.338%
8	County Executive	4	172,097	0.002%
9	County Council At Large	2104	285,111	0.738%
10	County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1	0	16,857	0.000%
11	Judge Of The Circuit Court (7) Judicial Circuit 7	3	150,576	0.002%
12	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large	5	158,673	0.003%
13	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large	4	157,340	0.003%
14	State's Attorney	2	168,704	0.001%
15	Clerk Of The Circuit Court	1	163,769	0.001%
16	Register Of Wills	2	164,580	0.001%
17	Judge Of The Orphans' Court	888	419,548	0.212%
18	Sheriff	6	164,724	0.004%
19	Question 1	11	172,536	0.006%
20	Question 2	7	176,746	0.004%
21	Question 3	7	170,088	0.004%
22	Question 4	6	176,847	0.003%
23	Question 5	8	159,726	0.005%
24	Question A	6	177,074	0.003%
25	Question B	6	175,440	0.003%
26	Question C	9	172,342	0.005%
27	Question D	7	172,886	0.004%
28	Question E	3	171,450	0.002%
29	Question F	6	170,075	0.004%
30	Question G	12	172,086	0.007%
31	Question H	4	176,924	0.002%
32	Question I	2	174,601	0.001%
33	Question J	8	171,358	0.005%



md_17_princegeorges_2022g **Audit Threshold Report**

	md_1/_princegeorges_2022g Audit Threshold Report	Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
		phase1	No	2022-11-17 13:05
34	Board Of Education (2) Board Of Education District 2	1	12,630	0.008%
35	State Senator (47) Legislative District 47	2	12,978	0.015%
36	House Of Delegates (47a) Legislative Districts 47a	51	17,077	0.299%
37	County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5	1	16,369	0.006%
38	County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3	0	11,697	0.000%
39	State Senator (22) Legislative District 22	2	18,193	0.011%
40	House Of Delegates (22) Legislative Districts 22	288	46,474	0.620%
41	Representative In Congress (5) Congressional District 5	2	67,772	0.003%
42	State Senator (23) Legislative District 23	0	37,628	0.000%
43	House Of Delegates (23) Legislative Districts 23	309	84,127	0.367%
44	County Council (9) Councilmanic District 9	2	28,143	0.007%
45	Board Of Education (9) Board Of Education District 9	1	25,420	0.004%
46	County Council (6) Councilmanic District 6	0	27,955	0.000%
47	State Senator (25) Legislative District 25	0	28,484	0.000%
48	House Of Delegates (25) Legislative Districts 25	265	72,292	0.367%
49	County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4	0	24,473	0.000%
50	State Senator (27) Legislative District 27	0	9,907	0.000%
51	House Of Delegates (27b) Legislative Districts 27b	0	5,155	0.000%
52	House Of Delegates (27a) Legislative Districts 27a	1	3,966	0.025%
53	State Senator (26) Legislative District 26	0	28,269	0.000%
54	House Of Delegates (26) Legislative Districts 26	125	69,835	0.179%
55	County Council (8) Councilmanic District 8	1	19,010	0.005%
56	State Senator (24) Legislative District 24	0	26,200	0.000%
57	House Of Delegates (24) Legislative Districts 24	282	66,372	0.425%
58	County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7	0	15,236	0.000%
59	Board Of Education (6) Board Of Education District 6	2	20,138	0.010%
60	Board Of Education (3) Board Of Education District 3	0	9,297	0.000%
61	County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2	1	9,049	0.011%
62	House Of Delegates (47b) Legislative Districts 47b	0	2,568	0.000%
63	Representative In Congress (8) Congressional District 8	0	18	0.000%
	Total	4612	6,341,13	0.073%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination